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These pressure switches are installed in
the refrigerant line near the compressor
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Key  
No. Part No. Description Model No.

List
Price

1 R3009700 Top Enclosure, Jacket 1500  $440.53 

1 R3009100 Top Enclosure, Jacket 2000, 2500, 3000  $489.47 

2 R3000500 Service Access Panel All  $114.55 

3 R3000601 Control Cover - Smoked All  $98.96 

4 R3000703 Fan Motor, 1/6 HP, 
230 VAC 1500  $317.98 

4 R3000701 Fan Motor, 1/2 HP, 
230 VAC 2000, 2500, 3000  $360.69 

5 R3000801 Contactor, 1-Phase All  $118.23 

5 R3000802 Contactor, 3-Phase 2000, 2500, 3000  $139.58 

6 R3000901 Transformer, 240V 24VA All  $102.98 

7 R3001000 Adjustable Water Pres-
sure Switch All  $49.99 

8 R3001101 Capacitor, Fan Motor, 
3/370 MFD 1500  $27.52 

8 R3001100 Capacitor, Fan Motor, 
7.5/370 MFD 2000, 2500, 3000  $68.29 

9 R3001204 Capacitor, Compressor, 
60/370 (1 PH Only) 1500  $67.86 

9 R3001203 Capacitor, Compressor, 
80/370 (1PH Only) 2000, 2500, 3000  $76.26 

10 R3008800 Controller Assembly, 
Universal All  $372.44 

11 R0509900 Refrigerant HP Switch, 
650-460 psig All  $15.74 

12 R0510001 Refrigerant LP Switch, 
58-127 psig All  $16.03 

12 R0510002 Refrigerant LP Switch, 
35-74 psig 2500R, 3000R  $16.03 

13 R3009000 Wire Harness Kit (Not 
Shown) All  $117.42 

14 R3001701 Fan Blade Set 1500  $360.69 

14 R3001700 Fan Blade Set 2000, 2500, 3000  $262.37 

15 R3001801 Fan Guard 1500  $142.04 

15 R3001800 Fan Guard 2000, 2500, 3000  $166.28 

16 R0561601 Plumbing Tree Assy 1500  $272.27 

16 R0561602 Plumbing Tree Assy 2000, 2500, 3000  $323.96 

17 R0472700 Universal Union,  
Buttress Set All  $120.91 

18 R0510201 Evaporator Coil/Guard 1500  $628.78 

18 R0510202 Evaporator Coil/Guard 2000  $831.87 

18 R0510203 Evaporator Coil/Guard 2500  $819.73 

18 R0510204 Evaporator Coil/Guard 3000  $1,417.32 

20 R0561405 Heat Exchanger  
Replacement Kit, 1X8 1500  $581.02 

20 R0561406 Heat Exchanger  
Replacement Kit, 2X6 2000  $814.82 

20 R0561407 Heat Exchanger  
Replacement Kit, 2X7 2500  $885.39 

20 R0561408 Heat Exchanger  
Replacement Kit, 2X8 3000  $956.37 

21 R0510300 Compressor (40K), 
1-Phase 1500  $773.90 

21 R0510400 Compressor (61K), 
1-Phase 2000  $1,036.93 

21 R0510500 Compressor (68K), 
1-Phase 2500  $1,159.21 

21 R0510600 Compressor (83K), 
1-Phase 3000  $1,296.01 

Key  
No. Part No. Description Model No.

List
Price

21 R0510900 Compressor (61K), 
3-Phase 2000  $1,200.64 

21 R0510700 Compressor (68K), 
3-Phase 2500  $1,308.79 

21 R0510800 Compressor (83K), 
3-Phase 3000  $1,432.23 

22* R0509501 Thermal Expansion Valve, 
4 Ton 1500  $258.39 

22* R0509502 Thermal Expansion Valve, 
7 Ton 2000  $269.14 

22* R0509503 Thermal Expansion Valve, 
8 Ton 2500  $290.56 

22* R0509504 Thermal Expansion Valve, 
8 Ton 3000  $333.38 

23 R0522500 9 Inch Receiver All  $29.39 

24 R3002900 Water Temperature 
Sensor All  $92.20 

25* R3003000 3-Phase Monitor (3-Phase 
Models Only) 2000, 2500, 3000  $194.54 

26 R3003100 Air Temperature Sensor All  $92.20 

27* R3003801 Reversing Valve 
(Optional) 2500R, 3000R  $179.42 

28* R3003203 Anchor Bracket Set All  $24.77 

29* R3004100 Heat Pump Drain Kit All  $98.77 

30 R3004600 Junction Box Cover All  $92.20 

31 R3009200 Power Interface PCB All  $300.56 

32 R3009300 Fan Relay All  $46.89 

33 R0490904 Filter Drier, 164s 1500  $32.54 

33 R0490905 Filter Drier, 165s 2000, 2500, 3000  $20.69 

33 R0490906 Filter Drier, 165s Bi-Flow 2500R, 3000R  $37.81 

34* R3001900 Bypass Valve Assy All  $153.60 

   Optional Components

35* R0490800 Plast-aid Repair Kit All  $24.96 

*Not Shown           

EE-Ti (EE1500, EE2000, EE2500, EE3000) Heat Pump (Mfg. 2010–Present)
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These pressure switches are installed in
the refrigerant line near the compressor
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AE-Ti (AE1500, AE2000, AE2500, AE3000) Heat Pump (Mfg. 2006–2009)
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AE-Ti (AE1500, AE2000, AE2500, AE3000) Heat Pump (Mfg. 2006–2009)

Key  
No.  Part No. Description Model No.

List
Price

1 R3009700 Top Enclosure, Jacket 1500   $440.53 

1 R3009100 Top Enclosure, Jacket 2000, 2500,3000   $489.47 

2 R3000500 Service Access Panel All   $114.55 

3 R3000601 Control Cover - Smoked All   $98.96 

4 R3000703 Fan Motor, 1/6 HP 
208 VAC–230 VAC 1500   $317.98 

4 R3000701 Fan Motor, 1/2 HP 208 VAC 
& 230 VAC

2000, 2500,  
3000   $360.69 

5 R3000801 Contactor, 1-Phase All   $118.23 

5 R3000802 Contactor, 3-Phase 2000, 2500, 3000  $139.58 

6 R3000901 Transformer, 240V 24 VAC All   $102.98 

7 R3001000 Water Pressure Switch All   $49.99 

8 R3001101 Capacitor, Fan Motor,  
3/370 MFD 1500   $27.52 

8 R3001100 Capacitor, Fan Motor,  
7.5/370 MFD

2000, 2500,  
3000   $68.29 

9 R3001204 Capacitor, Compressor 
(60/370) 1500   $67.86 

9 R3001203 Capacitor, Compressor 
(80/370)

2000, 2500,  
3000   $76.26 

10 R3008800 Controller Assy, Universal All   $372.44 

11 R3001400 Refrigerant HP Switch All   $80.68 

12 R3001500 Refrigerant LP Switch All   $89.04 

12 R3001501 Refrigerant LP Switch 
(Heat/Cool) 2500, 3000  $120.44 

N/S R3009000 Wire Harness Kit All  $117.42 

14 R3001701 Fan Blade Set 1500   $360.69 

14 R3001700 Fan Blade Set 2000, 2500, 3000   $262.37 

15 R3001801 Fan Guard 1500   $142.04 

15 R3001800 Fan Guard 2000, 2500, 3000   $166.28 

S/Ns up to P

16 R0561601 AE1500 Plumbing Tree
(S/N Q or Later) 1500  $272.27 

16 R0561602 AE2000-3000 Plumbing 
Tree (S/N Q or Later) 2000, 2500, 3000  $323.96 

16 R3001900 Plumbing Bypass Assy All   $153.60 

17 R0472700 Universal Union & 
Buttress Set All  $120.91 

18 R3002104 Evaporator Coil/Guard 1500  $1,115.58 

18 R3002101 Evaporator Coil/Guard 2000   $1,433.22  

18 R3002102 Evaporator Coil/Guard 2500   $1,791.81  

18 R3002103 Evaporator Coil/Guard 3000   $2,423.68  

N/S R3002200 Heat Exch Drain Kit All   $52.63 

Key  
No.   Part No. Description Model No.

List
Price

20 See below.

21 R3009800 Compressor (40K), 
1-Phase 1500  $1,540.91 

21 R3002500 Compressor (60K), 
1-Phase 2000  $2,175.96  

21 R3002600 Compressor (68K), 
1-Phase 2500  $3,196.44  

21 R3002700 Compressor (81K), 
1-Phase 3000  $2,333.92  

21 R3003400 Compressor (60K), 
3-Phase 2000  $2,265.31 

21 R3003500 Compressor (68K), 
3-Phase 2500  $2,449.92 

21 R3003600 Compressor (81K), 
3-Phase 3000  $2,923.01 

23 R3002900 Water Temperature 
Sensor All   $92.20 

24 R3003100 Air Temperature Sensor All   $92.20 
29 R3004600 Junction Box Cover All   $92.20 
30 R3009200 Power Interface PCB All  $300.56 
31 R3009300 Fan Relay All  $46.89 
32 R0490902 Filter Dryer 1500  $125.15 
32 R0490901 Filter Dryer Heat only 2000, 2500, 3000  $82.66 
32 R0490903 Filter Dryer Heat/Cool 2500, 3000  $118.25 

N/S R3002803 Thermal Expansion Valve,  
2½ Ton 1500   $224.13 

N/S R3002804 Thermal Expansion Valve, 
5 Ton 2000, 2500, 3000  $252.01 

N/S R3003000 3-Phase Monitor  
(3-Phase Models) 2000, 2500, 3000  $194.54 

N/S R3003800 Reversing Valve (Optional) 2500, 3000  $398.14 
N/S R3003203 Anchor Bracket Set All  $24.77 
N/S R3004100 Heat Pump Drain Kit All  $98.77         
S/Ns up to P

20 R3009900 Heat Exchanger  
Retrofit Kit 1500  $1,472.29 

20 R3002301 Heat Exchanger  
Retrofit Kit 2000  $1,974.04 

20 R3002302 Heat Exchanger  
Retrofit Kit 2500  $2,268.55 

20 R3002303 Heat Exchanger  
Retrofit Kit 3000  $2,425.83 

S/Ns Q and later

20 R0561401 Heat Exchanger  
Replacement Kit 1500  $1,194.22 

20 R0561402 Heat Exchanger  
Replacement Kit 2000  $1,625.93 

20 R0561403 Heat Exchanger  
Replacement Kit 2500  $1,883.17 

20 R0561404 Heat Exchanger  
Replacement Kit 3000  $2,040.45 

N/S - Not Shown



AE-Ti Heat Pumps
• Proprietary titanium heat exchanger
• Digital control panel (dual thermostats)
• Maintain temp mode
• Automation ready
• Commercial grade scroll compressor
• Air defrost
• Durable polymer cabinet
• Optional chiller/hot gas defrost (Available on 2500 and 

 3000 models)

AE-Ti

AE-Ti Heat Pump Technical Specifications

MODEL
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Voltage 230/60/1 230/60/1 230/60/3 230/60/1 230/60/1 230/60/3 230/60/3 230/60/1 230/60/1 230/60/3 230/60/3
Output (BTUs)* 73,000 110,000 110,000 120,000 120,000 120,000 120,000 137,000 137,000 137,000 137,000
Input (kW)* 3.34 4.85 4.85 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.7 6.6 6.6 6.6 6.6
Cop* 6.4 6.6 6.6 6.15 6.15 6.15 6.15 6.05 6.05 6.05 6.05

Output, Standard rating 
conditions (BTUs)** 60,000 87,000 87,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 121,000 121,000 121,000 121,000

Cop, Standard rating 
conditions** 4.4 5.1 5.1 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1

Output, Low ambient (BTUs)** 41,000 61,000 61,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 86,000 86,000 86,000 86,000
Cop, Low ambient** TBD 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0
Minimum circuit ampacity 28A 39A 23A 40A 40A 28A 28A 47A 47A 31A 31A
Max over current protection*** 50A 70A 40A 70A 70A 50A 50A 80A 50A 50A 50A
Heat exchanger Titanium Titanium Titanium Titanium Titanium Titanium Titanium Titanium Titanium Titanium Titanium
Compressor (Scroll) 40K 60K 60K 68K 68K 68K 68K 81K 81K 81K 81K
Refrigerant (R-22) 51 oz. 80 oz. 81K 82 oz. 82 oz. 82 oz. 82 oz. 110 oz. 110 oz. 110 oz. 110 oz.
High ref pressure alarm (psi.) 450–285 450–285 450–285 450–285 450–285 450–285 450–285 450–285 450–285 450–285 450–285

Low ref pressure alarm (psi.) 30–74 30–74 30–74 30–74 15–74 30 –74 15 –74 30 –74 15–74 30–74 15 –74
Optimal water flow (GPM) 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60

Minimum water flow (GPM) 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
Maximum water flow (GPM) 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125
Air flow (CFM) 2060 4120 4120 4120 4120 4120 4120 4120 4120 4120 4120
Union size 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2"
Weight (lbs.) 225 325 325 325 325 325 325 325 325 325 325
Sound pressure per ISO 3741 58.9 dBa 58.9 dBa 58.9 dBa 58.9 dBa 58.9 dBa 58.9 dBa 58.9 dBa 58.9 dBa 58.9 dBa 58.9 dBa 58.9 dBa
Water pressure switch Adjustable between 1– 5 psi, Factory setting 2.5 psi
Maximum height below 
   water level

Adjust (increase) 1 PSI for every 3 ft. below pool water level. If installed 7 ft. below pool level, 
replace the water pressure switch with 2-22 PSI switch R0475500 ($69.34)

   * Test Conditions: 80˚ F Air, 80% RH, 80˚ F Water, Outside the scope of ARI Standard 1160

 ** Rated in accordance with ARI Standard 1160

***  Max Over Current Protection refers to the maximum breaker size allowed. If this value is not a standard breaker size, use the next smallest standard size breaker. The breaker size must not be 
smaller than the Minimum Circuit Ampacity value.
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AE 1000 Heat Pump (Discontinued) (Mfg. 2003–2006)

Part No.  Description List Price

C-0167 1000 Beige Base  DISCONTINUED 

C-0168 1000 Beige Top  DISCONTINUED 

C-0169 1000 Beige Front  DISCONTINUED 

R3009500 Smoked Digital Cover  $131.51 

R3008700 Control Panel - 4 Buttons  $987.16 

C-0699 Frame DISCONTINUED

C-0704 1000 Beige I Door  DISCONTINUED 

R3000701 AE 500 Fan Motor ½ HP   $360.69 

R3000801 40 Amp 2 Pole Contacter   $118.23 

R0490600 3-Wire High Pressure Switch  $133.57 

R3000901 50 Amp Transformer 240/24   $102.98 

R3001000 Water Pressure Switch   $49.99 

E-0172 6/14 Ground Lugs   $6.95 

E-0211 60/7.5/370 Capacitor  $68.29 

E-0869 Bristol Scroll Comp. Plug   $42.93  

E-0903 17 Pin Digital Fm Block   $62.12  

R3001600 17 Pin Digital Harness Lng  $149.60  

R3007400 Hardware Kit  $111.81 

H-0295 HASP #1261000CHR   $9.56 

M-0353 Evapscreen 33" x 92" DISCONTINUED

M-0356 AE Fan Bracket Gold   $73.22 

Part No.  Description List Price

R3001800 AE Fan Guard 350/500   $166.28 

M-0363 Lg Ht Sentry Gasket   $4.84 

M-0384 Scroll Comp Foot Insert   $2.50 

M-0385 Scroll Comp Foot   $9.93 

M-0393 Remote Air Hose   $8.94 

M-0409 5⁄8" Split Loom   $39.70 

R3001700 AE 24" Fan Blade   $262.37 

R3002900 Water Temp Sensor   $92.20 

R3002200 3⁄8" Drain Fit, TiHX   $52.63 

R0500100 1⁄8" Plastic Barb Fitting  $7.90 

P-0493 3⁄8" Drain Cock, Brass, Base-Pan   $7.95  

P-0494 3⁄8" Drain Fit, Base Pan   $17.37  

P3001200 #55 Water Plug Cap  DISCONTINUED 

R0490901 Filter Dryer 5⁄8"  $82.66 

R-0510 AE 350/400 Evaporator   $1,260.77 

R3002302 Heat Exchanger Replacement Kit  $2,268.55 

R3002600 Scroll Compressor, 68k   $3,196.44 

R3002801 Thermal Expansion Valve   $144.21 

Reversing Option

R0490903 Heat/Cool Filter Drier  $118.25 

R3003800 Reversing Valve Heat/Cool  $398.14 
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AE-Ti (AE2000, AE2500, AE3000) Heat Pump (Discontinued) (Mfg. 2004 - 2006)
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AE-Ti (AE2000, AE2500, AE3000) Heat Pump (Discontinued) (Mfg. 2004 - 2006)

Key 
No. Part No. Description

Model 
No. List Price

1 R3000200 Top Enclosure, Jacket All   $489.47 

3 R3000500 Service Access Panel All   $114.55 

4 R3000600 Control Cover - Smoked All   $80.68 

5 R3000701 Fan Motor, 208 VAC & 230 VAC All   $360.69 

6 R3000801 Contactor, Single Phase All   $118.23 

6 R3000802 Contactor, 3-Phase All  $139.58 

7 R3000901 Transformer, Single Phase All   $102.98 

7 R3000902 Transformer, 3-Phase All  $102.98 

8 R3001000 Water Pressure Switch All   $49.99  

9 R3001100 Capacitor, Motor Fan All   $68.29 

10 R3001201 Capacitor, Compressor (55/440) 2000   $68.29 

10 R3001202 Capacitor, Compressor (60/370) 2500   $68.29 

10 R3001203 Capacitor, Compressor (80/370) 3000   $76.26 

11 R3001300 Control Panel - 7 Buttons All   $571.30  

12 R3001400 Refrigerant HP Switch All   $80.68  

13 R3001500 Refrigerant LP Switch All   $89.04  

14 R3001600 Wire Harness Kit All   $149.60 

15 R3001700 Fan Blade Set All   $262.37  

16 R3001800 Fan Guard All   $166.28 

17 R3001900 Plumbing Bypass Assy All   $153.60 

18 R3002000 2" PVC Union Set All   $39.40 

19 R3002101 Evaporator Coil/Guard 2000   $1,433.22  

19 R3002102 Evaporator Coil/Guard 2500   $1,791.81  

19 R3002103 Evaporator Coil/Guard 3000   $2,423.68  

Key 
No. Part No. Description

Model 
No. List Price

20 R3002200 Heat Exchanger Drain Kit All   $52.63 

21 R3009900 Heat Exchanger Retrofit Kit 1500  $1,472.29 

21 R3002301 Heat Exchanger Retrofit Kit 2000  $1,974.04 

21 R3002302 Heat Exchanger Retrofit Kit 2500  $2,268.55 

21 R3002303 Heat Exchanger Retrofit Kit 3000  $2,425.83 

22 R3002500 Compressor (55/440) 2000   $2,175.96  

22 R3002600 Compressor (60/370) 2500   $3,196.44  

22 R3002700 Compressor (80/370) 3000   $2,333.92  

N/S R3002803 Thermal Expansion Valve 1500  $224.13 

N/S R3002804
Thermal Expansion Valve 
(Adjustable) for All AE2000, 
AE2500, AE3000

All  $252.01 

24 R3002900 Water Temp Sensor All   $92.20 

25 R3003000 3-Phase Monitor All  $194.54 

N/S R3003100 Air Temp Sensor All   $92.20 

N/S R3004600 Junction Box Cover All  $92.20 

N/S R3003800 Reversing Valve (Chill Units) All  $398.14 

N/S R3003203 Anchor Bracket Kit All  $24.77 

26 R0490902 Filter Dryer Heat only  All  $125.15 

26 R0490903 Filter Dryer Heat/Cool 2500, 
3000  $118.25 

N/S - Not Shown
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Part No. Description List Price

C-0117 AE2 Beige Base   $586.76 

C-0118 AE2 Beige Front   $586.76  

C-0678 AE3 Beige Top   $489.44  

R3009500 Smoked Digital Cover  $131.51 

C-0699 Beige Control Frame   DISCONTINUED  

C-0705 AE2 Beige Door   $65.64  

R3000701 AE 500 Fan Motor ½ HP  $360.69 

R3000801 40 Amp 2 Pole Contacter  $118.23 

R3000901 50 Amp Transformer 240/24  $102.98 

R3001000 Water Pressure Switch  $49.99 

E-0172 6/14 Ground Lugs   $6.95 

R3001100 7.5/370 Capacitor  $68.29 

R3008700 Control Panel - 4 Buttons  $987.16 

E-0869 Scroll Compressor Plug   $42.93 

R3001400 2 Wire High Pressure Switch  $80.68 

E-0903 17 Pin Block   $62.12 

R3001600 17 Pin Harness  $149.60 

R3001500 2 Wire Low Pressure Switch  $89.04 

R3007400 Hardware Kit  $111.81 

H-0295 Hasp   $9.56 

M-0351 AE 500 Fan Blade  $97.24 

M-0363 Controller Gasket   $4.84 

M-0376 AE2 Fan Motor Bracket   $61.69 

M-0384 Compressor Foot Insert   $2.50 

M-0385 Compressor Foot Grommet   $9.93 

Air Energy 2 (XE2550) Heat Pump (Discontinued) 

Part No. Description List Price

M-0392 ¼" x ½" Insulation Tape   $83.39  

M-0393 Remote Air Hose   $8.94  

M-0404 Evaporator   $58.95  

M-0409 5⁄8" Split Loom   $39.70 

P3001200 Water Plug Cap  DISCONTINUED 

R3002900 Water Temp Sensor   $92.20 

R0490901 Filter Dryer 5⁄8"  $82.66 

R-0551 AE2 Evaporator  $1,060.70 

R3002500 Scroll Compressor, 60k   $2,175.96 

R3002801 Thermal Expansion Valve   $144.21 

Titanium Parts

Model No.

XE25GHTDEES1E261

XE2550,H,Ti,DTA,220/60/1

Part No. Description

R3002200 Titanium Drain Fitting   $52.63 

P-0493 Brass Draincock   $7.95 

P-0494 3 ⁄8" Drain Fit Adapter   $17.37 

R0561402 Heat Exchanger  $1,625.93 

Cupro-Nickel Parts

Model No.

XE25GHCDEES1E261

XE2550,H,Cu,DTA,220/60/1

Part No. Description

R0500100 1⁄8" Plastic Barb Fitting  $7.90 

R561402 Heat Exchanger  $1,625.93 
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Air Energy Magnum Heat Pump (Discontinued) 

Part No. Description List Price

R3000701 AE 500 Fan Motor ½ HP   $360.69 

R3000801 40 Amp 2 Pole Contactor   $118.23 

R3000901 50 Amp Transformer 240/24   $102.98 

R3001000 Water Pressure Switch   $49.99 

E-0172 6/14 Ground Lugs   $6.95 

R3001100 7.5/370 Capacitor   $68.29 

E-0301 ¾" Plastic Bushings   $39.70 

R3008700 Control Panel - 4 Buttons   $987.16 

E-0869 Scroll Compressor Plug   $42.93 

R3001400 2 Wire High Pressure Switch   $80.68 

E-0903 17 Pin Block   $62.12 

E-0906 17 Pin Harness   DISCONTINUED 

R3001500 2 Wire Low Pressure Switch   $89.04  

R3007400 Hardware Kit  $111.81 

M-0353 Evaporator Screen 33" x 92"   DISCONTINUED  

M-0356 AE Fan Bracket Gold   $73.22  

R3001800 AE Fan Guard 350/500   $166.28 

M-0363 Controller Gasket   $4.84  

M-0369 Aluminum Mounting Plate   $9.33  

M-0384 Compressor Foot Insert   $2.50  

M-0385 Compressor Foot Grommet   $9.93  

M-0393 Remote Air Hose   $8.94 

Part No. Description List Price

M-0409 5⁄8" Split Loom  $39.70 

R3001700 AE 24" Fan Blade   $262.37 

P-0492 1⁄8" Plastic Barb Fitting  $7.80 

P3001200 Water Plug Cap  DISCONTINUED 

R3002900 Water Temp Sensor   $92.20 

R0490901 Filter Dryer 5⁄8"  $82.66 

R-0510 AE 350/400 Evaporator  $1,260.77 

R3002600 Scroll Compressor, 68k   $3,196.44 

R3002801 TXV BNEB5HCA - 5⁄8 x 5⁄8   $144.21 

Titanium Parts

Model No.

AEMGGHTDFES1F261

AE2Mag, H, Ti, DTAJ, 220/60/1

Part No. Description

P-0448 1 & ¼" Flex Pipe Rolls   $7.27 

R3002200 Titanium Drain Fitting   $52.63 

P-0493 Brass Draincock   $7.95 

P-0494 3⁄8" Drain Fit Adapter   $17.37 

R0561403 Heat Exchanger  $1,883.17 

Cupro-Nickel

Model No.

AEMGGCTDFES1F261

AE2Mag, H, Cu, DTAJ, 220/60/1

Part No. Description

R0561403 Heat Exchanger  $1,883.17 
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Part No. Description List Price

C-0684 Beige Door  $161.50 

C-0685 Beige Top  $441.39 

C-0686 Beige Front  $441.39 

C-0687 Beige Base  $295.18 

C-0699 Beige Control Frame  DISCONTINUED 

C-0898 L Shape Acrylic Lock Cover  $122.45 

R3000701 SETI Fan Motor ½ HP  $360.69 

R3000801 40 Amp 2 Pole Contacter  $118.23 

R3000901 50 Amp Transformer 240/24  $102.98 

R3001000 Water Pressure Switch  $49.99 

E-0172 6/14" Ground Lugs  $6.95 

E-0247 7.5/370 Capacitor  $68.29 

E-0301 ¾" Plastic Bushings  $39.70 

R3001300 Control Panel - 7 Button  $571.30 

R3008700 Control Panel - 4 Button   $987.16 

R3001203 80/370 Capacitor  $76.26  

E-0869 Scroll Compressor Plug  $42.93 

R3001400 2 Wire High Pressure Switch  $80.68 

E-0903 17 Pin Block  $62.12 

R3001600 17 Pin Harness  $149.60 

R3001500 2 Wire Low Pressure Switch  $89.04 

R3007400 Hardware Kit  $111.81 

M-0356 AE Fan Bracket Gold  $73.22 

Air Energy Super Heater (550 SETI) Heat Pump (Discontinued)  

Part No. Description List Price

R3001800 AE Fan Guard 350/500  $166.28 

M-0363 Controller Gasket  $4.84 

M-0384 Compressor Foot Insert  $2.50 

M-0385 Compressor Foot Grommet  $9.93 

M-0393 Remote Air Hose  $8.94 

M-0409 5⁄8" Split Loom  $39.70 

M-0410 35" x 92" Evaporator Screen  DISCONTINUED 

R3001700 AE 24" Fan Blade  $262.37 

R3002900 Water Temp Sensor  $92.20 

R3002200 3⁄8 Drain Fit, TiHX  $52.63 

R0500100 1⁄8" Plastic Barb Fitting  $7.90 

P-0493 3⁄8" Drain Cock, Brass, Base-Pan  $7.95 

P-0494 3⁄8" Drain Fit, Base-Pan  $17.37 

R0490901 Filter Dryer 5⁄8"  $82.66 

R0561403 Heat Exchanger  $1,883.17 

R-0610 Scroll Compressor, 75k  $2,471.15 

R3002102 36" x 82½" Evaporator  $1,791.81 

R3002801 Thermal Expansion Valve  $144.21 

Reversing Option

R0490903 Heat/Cool Filter Drier  $118.25 

R3003800 Reversing Valve V-10  $398.14 


